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QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Outcome 2: Higher productivity, higher pay workplaces
Output Group 2.2: Workplace relations implementation

Output 2.2.3: Workplace relations services

Question Number: W741-07

Question:

Senator Wong asked in writing: (a) Won’t this increase the time employees have to wait to receive outstanding entitlements? (b) Has DEWR done any modelling in relation to this?

Answer:

(@) No.
(b) No.

Estimated cost: Based on the FOI calculator it has taken approximately 2 hours at an estimated cost of $40 to prepare this answer.

